	02-02-2001 ————
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
1	101603208
1.23.01 PECOBB	
RECORD	DATION FORM COVER SHEET
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	PATENTS ONLY arks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Bowers, Richard	Month   Day   Year
Name (line 2)	
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Yea
Name (line 1) Evans, Kelvyn	01 10 01
Name (line 2)	093761
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Hiband Semiconductor, Ir	nc. If document to be reco
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United
	States, an appointmen of a domestic
Address (line 1) 4113 Scotts Valley Drive	representative is attact (Designation must be
Address (line 2)	separate document fro Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Scotts Valley	CA 95066
Citv	State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and A	Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
A 1 hours on the control of the cont	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011475 FRAME: 0396** 

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(831) 726-1457	
Name [	Boys, Donald R.			
Address (line 1)	P.O. Box 187			
Address (line 2)	Aromas, CA 95004			
Address (line 3)				
Address (tine 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docum	ment # 1	
	Number(s) or Patent Num	· · ·	dditional numbers attached	
	e Patent Application Number or  the P ent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	for the same property).  Number(s)	
09376148	Application Number(s)	Tatem	(Number(s)	
L				
If this decument is	boing filed together with a new Pater	nt Application, enter the date the patent application	on was Month Day Year	
	named executing inventor.	in Application, enter the date the patent application	month by tea	
-	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	РСТ	
	<sup>·</sup> PCT application number <u>if</u> a U.S. Application Number			
has n	ot been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of P	roperties Enter the tot	al number of properties involved. #	1	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method o	of Payment: Enclo Account	osed 🗶 Deposit Account 🗌		
•	ayment by deposit account or if addi	tional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	50-0534	
	Α	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement an	id Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Do	onald R. Boys	hely In	01/23/2001	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

PATENT REEL: 011475 FRAME: 0397 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION DATEMES ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

	PAIENIS UNLY				
Conveying Par	indik if additional flames of conveying parties attached	Execution Date			
	easor, Grahame	Month Day Year 01 10 01			
		7			
Name (line 2)		Execution Date			
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year			
Name (line 2)		7			
<u>-</u>		Execution Date  Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Part		ties attached			
Enter additional Re	eceiving Party(ies)	Title on the second of			
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate			
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip C	ode			
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United			
Address (line 1)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must			
Address (line 2)		be a separate document from Assignment.)			
-					
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip	Code			
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	· ·			
Pate	ent Application Number(s) Patent Num	nber(s)			
		I			

PATENT

**REEL: 011475 FRAME: 0398** 

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I. Rich Bowers, Kelvyn Evans, and Grahame Measor, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto HiBand Semiconductors, Inc., (a California Corporation having its principal place of business 4113 Scotts Valley Drive, Suite 205, Scotts Valley, CA 95066, hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire world-wide title, interest and right, including the right of priority controlled by me, in, to and under Letters Patent of the United States, the application(s) which bear serial number 09/376,148, filed 08/17/1999, and the invention and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore based on the original application for said U.S. Letters Patent; and

For the above consideration I agree promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the inventions and any of them, described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of appeal and interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or re-examination of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by me in lending such cooperation and assistance be paid by the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal:

RICH BOWERS

Date 1/10/01Date 1/10/01Date 01/10/2001

State of (CALIFORNIA)

County of (SAN CRUZ)

RECORDED: 01/23/2001

REEL: 011475 FRAME: 0399